PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,538,838,331$   21,351,166   1,403,306,360   1,792,038,639   630,875,541   210,725,797   156,810,835   255,124,622   (789,571)   4,469,443,391   3,069,394,940$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   89,365,159$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
MAY, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,998,872,160   $ 13,498,032,894   $ 482,765,656   $ (55,825,545)   $ 13,924,973,004   31.05% 3.81% 1.18% 3.81% 1.18% 3.81% 1.18%

SHORT TERM DEBT 430,469,153   415,066,909   14,906,782   0   429,973,691   0.96% 0.30% 0.00% 0.30% 0.00% 0.30% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 21,291,267,586   20,529,463,223   737,298,534   (0)   21,266,761,757   47.42% 9.60% 4.55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.50%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 394,252,070   394,050,126   14,151,981   0   408,202,107   0.91% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,099,608,938   4,915,364,455   172,413,572   (114,652,242)   4,973,125,784   11.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,216,002,693   3,100,933,692   111,367,445   (0)   3,212,301,137   7.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 753,859,206   725,745,074   21,873,070   (116,707,665)   630,910,479   1.41% 7.31% 0.10% 7.88% 0.11% 8.52% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 45,184,331,806   $ 43,578,656,373   $ 1,554,777,039   $ (287,185,452)   $ 44,846,247,959   100.00% 5.86% 6.32% 6.83%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 15,017,351,738   $ 14,560,663,965   $ 308,313,710   $ (45,677,404)   $ 14,823,300,271   31.92% 3.51% 1.12% 3.51% 1.12% 3.51% 1.12%

SHORT TERM DEBT 128,371,414   124,469,335   2,643,861   0   127,113,195   0.27% 4.41% 0.01% 4.41% 0.01% 4.41% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 22,360,203,626   21,680,525,230   460,517,351   (0)   22,141,042,581   47.68% 9.60% 4.58% 10.55% 5.03% 11.60% 5.53%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 384,505,738   384,294,522   8,162,823   0   392,457,345   0.85% 2.22% 0.02% 2.22% 0.02% 2.22% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,224,498,898   5,063,260,308   105,113,684   (114,652,242)   5,053,721,750   10.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,144,261,916   3,048,686,449   64,757,334   0   3,113,443,783   6.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 916,137,219   886,535,607   16,414,886   (113,745,308)   789,205,184   1.70% 7.13% 0.12% 7.73% 0.13% 8.33% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 47,175,330,548   $ 45,748,435,415   $ 965,923,648   $ (274,074,955)   $ 46,440,284,108   100.00% 5.85% 6.31% 6.82%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,732 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

MAY, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,359,775,804$   2,769,679,227$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 20,371,483   0